To:		2008 - 50047	
Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail:		Posser program in the contract of the contract	
P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St.		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	- 1000である2000であっています。 - 1000年9月 2000 日本 1000	,
County Clerk County of: Mendocino	Sacramento, CA 93614	contrology of topy of OFFICIAL RESIDENCE OF THE TRANSPORTER OF THE TRA	FLORBS
Address: 501 Low Gap Road		,	
<u>Ukiah, CA 95482</u>			
		ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public R	'esources
State Clearinghouse Number (if su			······································
Project Title: East Side Potter \			
Project Location (Include county):Potter Valley, Mendocino County, California			
Project Description:			
The MCDOT proposes to remove, reconstruct, and widen a portion of East Side Potter Valley Road. The current structure			
(base and pavement) is severely deteriorated and is in need of reconstruction. The road consists of two 10-foot wide traveled			
lanes with 1/2 foot paved shulders. The project will provide for two 12 foot lanes with 7 foot gravel shoulders.			
This is to advise that the Mendocino Co	ounty Board of Supervisors	has approved the above described a	roject on
⊠ L	end Agency or Responsible A	agency	Toject off
June 3, 2008 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:			
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
	soil many baradant to the big	ovisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final BIR with available to the General Public at: Me	comments and responses and ndocino County Department	d record of project approval, or the negative Declaration of Transportation, 340 Lake Mendocino Drive, Uklah	on, is . CA 95482
Signature (Public Agency)	er, Darl	Title <u>Director, Department of Transport</u>	ation
Date June 4, 2008	Date]	Received for filing at OPR	<u> </u>
			
	ources Code. ources Code.		
\ \	VIII VOO OUUV,	R	levised 2005
Pansportation	profess the	The second secon	
The second of th		JUN 4,2008 7/4/2008	